

Lehigh County School Nurses Advisory Board

Nursing Scholarship

The Lehigh County School Nurses Advisory Board (LCSNAB) was established in 2006 with school nurse representatives from each Lehigh County School District.

For the 2022-2023 school year, LCSNAB will be offering **up to two \$500.00 scholarships**. They will be awarded to students graduating from a Lehigh County High School who have been accepted into a nursing program at an accredited post-secondary institution.

For more information go to the Lehigh County School Nurses Advisory Board website at: <u>www.lcsnab.com</u>.